The report includes the Company's actual rate of return computed on an end-of-period rate
base, the Company's adjusted rate of return computed on an average rate base, the Company's
end-of-period required rates of return, and certain financial integrity indicators for the twelve
months ended December 31, 2017. The demand-related separation factors used for the
jurisdictional amounts were from Order No. PSC-2017-0451-AS-EU.

The report also includes the AFUDC Rate Computation Report provided annually in compliance
with the FPSC Rule 25-6.0141(6), the Commercial/Industrial Rider Report provided annually in
compliance with Order No. PSC-14-0197-PAA-EI, and the Summary of Osprey 2017 Outage
O&M and Deferral Costs in compliance with Order No. PSC-2016-0521-TRF-EI.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (727) 820-5653.

Sincerely,

Marcia Olivier
Director Rates & Regulatory Planning

Attachment
xc: Mr. J. R. Kelly, Office of the Public Counsel

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 1 of 4

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis

Dec 2017

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,154,887,401 $4,657,740,815 ($460,633,311) $669,104,959 $4,866,212,463 44.04% 9.50% 4.18% 10.50% 4.62% 11.50% 5.06%
Long Term Debt 5,467,663,019 4,940,351,791 (488,582,489)  4,451,769,302 40.29% 5.03% 2.03% 5.03% 2.03% 5.03% 2.03%
Short Term Debt * (166,901,090) (150,804,849) 14,914,041 (30,589,866) (166,480,674) (1.51%) 0.58% (0.01%) 0.58% (0.01%) 0.58% (0.01%)
Customer Deposits

Active 205,654,348 205,654,348 (20,338,453)  185,315,895 1.68% 2.27% 0.04% 2.27% 0.04% 2.27% 0.04%
Inactive 1,727,299 1,727,299 (170,823)  1,556,475 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  3,909,058 3,532,061 (349,308)  3,182,753 0.03% 7.89% 0.00% 7.89% 0.00% 7.89% 0.00%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,656,690,875 2,400,474,842 (237,398,069) (455,859,128) 1,707,217,645 15.45%

Total $13,323,630,908 $12,058,676,306 ($1,192,558,412) $182,655,964 $11,048,773,858 100.00%  6.24%  6.68%  7.12%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

ATT00228

PUBLIC VERSION

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 2 of 4

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis

Dec 2017

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,610,942,847 $5,012,340,583 ($646,715,590) $656,931,278 $5,022,556,271 44.29% 9.50% 4.21% 10.50% 4.65% 11.50% 5.09%
Long Term Debt 5,735,269,482 5,123,403,457 (661,045,441)  4,462,358,016 39.35% 4.80% 1.89% 4.80% 1.89% 4.80% 1.89%
Short Term Debt * (313,046,865) (279,649,526) 36,081,688 108,874,057 (134,693,781) (1.19%) 0.58% (0.01%) 0.58% (0.01%) 0.58% (0.01%)
Customer Deposits

Active 200,073,978 200,073,978 (25,814,479)  174,259,499 1.54% 2.33% 0.04% 2.33% 0.04% 2.33% 0.04%
Inactive 1,871,004 1,871,004 (241,406)  1,629,598 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  9,341,260 8,344,689 (1,076,671)  7,268,018 0.06% 7.82% 0.01% 7.82% 0.01% 7.82% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,710,789,538 2,421,589,523 (312,444,789) (303,605,704) 1,805,539,029 15.92%

Total $13,955,241,244 $12,487,973,708 ($1,611,256,688) $462,199,631 $11,338,916,651 100.00%  6.13%  6.57%  7.02%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

ATT00229

PUBLIC VERSION

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 3 of 4

FPSC Adjusted Basis

Dec 2017

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,154,887,401 $4,657,740,815 ($460,633,311) $669,104,959 $4,866,212,463 44.04% 9.50% 4.18% 10.50% 4.62% 11.50% 5.06%
Long Term Debt 5,467,663,019 4,940,351,791 (488,582,489)  4,451,769,302 40.29% 5.03% 2.03% 5.03% 2.03% 5.03% 2.03%
Short Term Debt * (166,901,090) (150,804,849) 14,914,041 (30,589,866) (166,480,674) (1.51%) 0.58% (0.01%) 0.58% (0.01%) 0.58% (0.01%)
Customer Deposits

Active 205,654,348 205,654,348 (20,338,453)  185,315,895 1.68% 2.27% 0.04% 2.27% 0.04% 2.27% 0.04%
Inactive 1,727,299 1,727,299 (170,823)  1,556,475 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  3,909,058 3,532,061 (349,308)  3,182,753 0.03% 7.89% 0.00% 7.89% 0.00% 7.89% 0.00%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,656,690,875 2,400,474,842 (237,398,069) (455,859,128) 1,707,217,645 15.45%

Total $13,323,630,908 $12,058,676,306 ($1,192,558,412) $182,655,964 $11,048,773,858 100.00%  6.24%  6.68%  7.12%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

ATT00230

PUBLIC VERSION

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 4 of 4

FPSC Adjusted Basis

Dec 2017

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,610,942,847 $5,012,340,583 ($646,715,590) $656,931,278 $5,022,556,271 44.29% 9.50% 4.21% 10.50% 4.65% 11.50% 5.09%
Long Term Debt 5,735,269,482 5,123,403,457 (661,045,441)  4,462,358,016 39.35% 4.80% 1.89% 4.80% 1.89% 4.80% 1.89%
Short Term Debt * (313,046,865) (279,649,526) 36,081,688 108,874,057 (134,693,781) (1.19%) 0.58% (0.01%) 0.58% (0.01%) 0.58% (0.01%)
Customer Deposits

Active 200,073,978 200,073,978 (25,814,479)  174,259,499 1.54% 2.33% 0.04% 2.33% 0.04% 2.33% 0.04%
Inactive 1,871,004 1,871,004 (241,406)  1,629,598 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  9,341,260 8,344,689 (1,076,671)  7,268,018 0.06% 7.82% 0.01% 7.82% 0.01% 7.82% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,710,789,538 2,421,589,523 (312,444,789) (303,605,704) 1,805,539,029 15.92%

Total $13,955,241,244 $12,487,973,708 ($1,611,256,688) $462,199,631 $11,338,916,651 100.00%  6.13%  6.57%  7.02%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

ATT00231

PUBLIC VERSION

ATT00232

PUBLIC VERSION

February 14, 2019

Mr. Bart Fletcher
Public Utility Supervisor
Surveillance Section
Di vision of Accounting and Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0820

Dear Mr. Fletcher:

Pursuant to Commission Rule 25-6.1352, enclosed please find Duke Energy Florida, LLC's
Earnings Surveillance Report for the twelve months ended December 31, 2018.

The report includes the Company's actual rate of return computed on an end-of-period rate
base, the Company's adjusted rate of return computed on an average rate base, the Company's
end-of-period required rates of return, and certain financial integrity indicators for the twelve
months ended December 31, 2018. The demand-related separation factors used for the
jurisdictional amounts were from Order No. PSC-2017-0451-AS-EU.

The report also includes the AFUDC Rate Computation Report provided annually in compliance
with the FPSC Rule 25-6.0141(6), the Commercial/Industrial Rider Report provided annually in
compliance with Order No. PSC-14-0197-PAA-EI, and the Summary of Osprey 2017 Outage
O&M and Deferral Costs in compliance with Order No. PSC-2016-0521-TRF-EI.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (727) 820-5653.

Sincerely,

Marcia Olivier
Director Rates & Regulatory Planning

Attachment
xc: Mr. J. R. Kelly, Office of the Public Counsel

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 1 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Dec‐18

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 5,886,848,270 5,315,754,153 (655,556,521) 588,381,568 5,248,579,200 44.32% 9.50% 4.21% 10.50% 4.65% 11.50% 5.10%
Long Term Debt 5,916,715,514 5,342,723,920 (658,882,523)  4,683,841,397 39.55% 4.72% 1.87% 4.72% 1.87% 4.72% 1.87%
Short Term Debt * (226,441,006) (204,473,542) 25,216,359 (37,189,773) (216,446,956) (1.83%) 1.60% (0.03%) 1.60% (0.03%) 1.60% (0.03%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,990,345 198,990,345 (24,540,153)  174,450,192 1.47% 2.34% 0.03% 2.34% 0.03% 2.34% 0.03%
Inactive 2,136,848 2,136,848 (263,523)  1,873,325 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  12,092,649 10,919,519 (1,346,631)  9,572,888 0.08% 7.25% 0.01% 7.78% 0.01% 8.30% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,824,081,232 2,550,111,851 (314,488,294) (295,105,366) 1,940,518,191 16.39%

Total 14,614,423,852 13,216,163,094 (1,629,861,286) 256,086,428 11,842,388,236 100.00%  6.09%  6.53%  6.98%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books
Retail Per

Books
Pro Rata

Adjustments
Specific

Adjustments
Adjusted

Retail
Cap

Ratio

ATT00233

PUBLIC VERSION

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 2 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Dec‐18

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,091,224,075 5,455,250,664 (241,967,376) 575,566,582 5,788,849,870 43.90% 9.50% 4.17% 10.50% 4.61% 11.50% 5.05%
Long Term Debt 6,029,765,351 5,400,208,731 (239,525,993)  5,160,682,737 39.14% 4.64% 1.81% 4.64% 1.81% 4.64% 1.81%
Short Term Debt * 108,258,000 96,954,983 (4,300,434) (219,871,209) (127,216,659) (0.96%) 3.12% (0.03%) 3.12% (0.03%) 3.12% (0.03%)
Customer Deposits

Active 197,899,557 197,899,557 (8,777,825)  189,121,732 1.43% 2.35% 0.03% 2.35% 0.03% 2.35% 0.03%
Inactive 1,901,168 1,901,168 (84,326)  1,816,841 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  42,013,177 37,626,659 (1,668,929)  35,957,730 0.27% 7.21% 0.02% 7.74% 0.02% 8.26% 0.02%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,832,453,482 2,536,722,265 (112,516,192) (287,583,745) 2,136,622,328 16.20%

Total 15,303,514,809 13,726,564,026 (608,841,074) 68,111,628 13,185,834,580 100.00%  6.01%  6.45%  6.89%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

ATT00234

PUBLIC VERSION

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Dec‐18

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 5,886,848,270 5,315,754,153 (655,556,521) 588,381,568 5,248,579,200 44.32% 9.50% 4.21% 10.50% 4.65% 11.50% 5.10%
Long Term Debt 5,916,715,514 5,342,723,920 (658,882,523)  4,683,841,397 39.55% 4.72% 1.87% 4.72% 1.87% 4.72% 1.87%
Short Term Debt * (226,441,006) (204,473,542) 25,216,359 (37,189,773) (216,446,956) (1.83%) 1.60% (0.03%) 1.60% (0.03%) 1.60% (0.03%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,990,345 198,990,345 (24,540,153)  174,450,192 1.47% 2.34% 0.03% 2.34% 0.03% 2.34% 0.03%
Inactive 2,136,848 2,136,848 (263,523)  1,873,325 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  12,092,649 10,919,519 (1,346,631)  9,572,888 0.08% 7.25% 0.01% 7.78% 0.01% 8.30% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,824,081,232 2,550,111,851 (314,488,294) (295,105,366) 1,940,518,191 16.39%

Total 14,614,423,852 13,216,163,094 (1,629,861,286) 256,086,428 11,842,388,236 100.00%  6.09%  6.53%  6.98%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

ATT00235

PUBLIC VERSION

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 4 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Dec‐18

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,091,224,075 5,455,250,664 (241,967,376) 575,566,582 5,788,849,870 43.90% 9.50% 4.17% 10.50% 4.61% 11.50% 5.05%
Long Term Debt 6,029,765,351 5,400,208,731 (239,525,993)  5,160,682,737 39.14% 4.64% 1.81% 4.64% 1.81% 4.64% 1.81%
Short Term Debt * 108,258,000 96,954,983 (4,300,434) (219,871,209) (127,216,659) (0.96%) 3.12% (0.03%) 3.12% (0.03%) 3.12% (0.03%)
Customer Deposits

Active 197,899,557 197,899,557 (8,777,825)  189,121,732 1.43% 2.35% 0.03% 2.35% 0.03% 2.35% 0.03%
Inactive 1,901,168 1,901,168 (84,326)  1,816,841 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  42,013,177 37,626,659 (1,668,929)  35,957,730 0.27% 7.21% 0.02% 7.74% 0.02% 8.26% 0.02%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,832,453,482 2,536,722,265 (112,516,192) (287,583,745) 2,136,622,328 16.20%

Total 15,303,514,809 13,726,564,026 (608,841,074) 68,111,628 13,185,834,580 100.00%  6.01%  6.45%  6.89%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

ATT00236

PUBLIC VERSION

	Complaint
	Exhibit List
	AFFIDAVITS & EXHIBITS - SOURCE
	Exhibit A slipsheet
	Rhinehart
	Rhinehart exhibits
	Exhibit B slipsheet
	Miller
	Exhibit C slipsheet
	Peters
	Exhibit D slipsheet
	Dippon
	Exhibit 01 slipsheet
	1 - Progress Energy FL (Duke) JUA, as amended
	Duke FL
	Duke FL Amendment

	Exhibit 02 slipsheet
	2 - Draft License Agreement
	Exhibit 03 slipsheet
	3 - 2015-2019 Invoices - FL